

GAHC010196672025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./360/2025

SMT SWAGATA YADAV
C/O JITENDRA YADAV QTR NO 256/A WEST GOTANAGAR MALIGAON PS
JALUKBARI KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI, PIN-781011

VERSUS

SMTI ANITA DAS VERMA
C/O BASANTI DAS MITHA AAMTOL NEAR SHIVA MANDIR
DEVKOTANAGAR GUWAHATI-781011, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P BORAH,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. N K HALOI, MR. K M HASSAN, MR. P C SARKAR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

Learned Counsel Mr. C.Gogoi is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel Mr. S. Dey appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. K.M.Hassan for the respondent has prayed for time to file objection.

List on **03.06.2026**.

Interim order will continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant